505000128 07/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5046876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXON MOTOR AG	07/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKEVIEW INNOVATION LTD.
Street Address:	NÄHSEYDI 6
City:	BUOCHS, NIDWALDEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6374

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14085587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email:dwpatents@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75153-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN C. MICHEL
SIGNATURE:	/Christian C. Michel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ME-0204US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046329 FRAME: 0278

505000128

ASSIGNMENT

Maxon Motor AG, a Corporation ("Assignor") is owner of DENTAL IMPLANT, as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/085,587, filed November 20, 2013, (the "Patent Application"). Lakeview Innovation Ltd., a Corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Signature:

Maxon Motor AG

U. Cla CSX

Name: Ulrich Claessen ppa. Arnold Teimel

Title: Director R & D Head of Research

PATENT REEL: 046329 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 07/12/2018